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I April_ gy
03-04-2023 Monday
School Re-opens (For all)

15-04-2023 Saturday
Self-Introduction {I-V)
English/Hindi Reading

Competition (VI-VIIl)
Extempore (IX-X1I)

20-04-2023 Tursday
English/Hindi Calligraphy (1-X)

21-04-2023 Friday
World Earth Day

29-04-2023 Saturday
Recitation/Extempore (I-VIll)
English Elocution (IX-XII)

13-05-2023 Saturday
Mother's Day Celebration
(a short programme)
Card Making (1-VIIl)

Chart Making/Slogan Writing (IX-XI1)
17-05-2023 to 20-05-2023
Wednesday to Saturday
Parent's Orientation Programme (IX-X1I)

20-05-2023 Saturday
PTM (|- Vi)
22-05-2023 Monday
International Biodiversity Day
22-05-2023 to 31-05-2023
Monday to Wednesday
Summer Camp (UMANG) Class I-VIll
27-05-2023 to 31-05-2023
Saturday to Wednesday
Extra Classes for Class IX to XII
31-05-2023 Wednesday
PTM (IX-X11)

Schedule of Co-curricular Activity

05-06-2023 Monday
World Environment Day

uly
et e BT
01-07-2023 Saturday

Homage to Babu K.N. Singh Ji at
KNIPSS Samadhi Sthal

03-07-2023 Monday
School Re-opens after Summer Vacation
forall the Classes  (1-XII)

08-07-2023 Saturday
Spoon Race (I-If)
Drawing Competition (I1I-V)
Dress Me Up (Theme-Maonsoon) VI-VIll
Making Environment Friendly Goods (IX-XI1)

15-07-2023 Saturday
Mass Tree Plantation.

22-07-2023 Saturday
Story Telling (I-1l1)
English Recitation (IV-VIII)
English Debate (IX-XI1)

28-07-2023 Friday
Investiture Ceremony
Coronation of badges to Head Boy,
Head Girl, Sports Captain, House
Appointments & Class Monitors

Class | to XII

E TR

05-08-2023 Saturday
Nimble Painting (I-11)
Rakhi Making Competition (1ll - VIII)
Essay Writing Competition (IX - XII)

12-08-2023 Saturday
Patriotic Song Competition (V - XII)

15-08-2023 Tuesday
Independence Day Celebration

_| September

05-09-2023 Tuesday
Teacher's Day Celebration  (1-XIl)

06-09-2023 Wednesday
Janmashtami Celebration (I -Il)

16-09-2023 Saturday
World Ozone Day

30-09-2023 Saturday
Gandhi Jayanti Celebration
FancyDress  (I-V)
(Theme : Freedom fighters)

02-10-2023 Monday o
Gandhi Jayanti & Shastri Jayanti

07-10-2023 Saturday
Tearing & Painting (I-V)
Board Decoration (Dussehra) VI-1X
21-10-2023 Saturday
PTM (Half Yearly Examination)

- XN
28-10-2023 Saturday
Diya Making/Wall Hanging (I-V)
Rangoli Competition (VI-XII)

November
Lvovember

11-11-2023 Saturday
Children's Day Celebration (I-VIII)

18-11-2023 Saturday
'Spell it out' Competition (I-11)
G.K. Quiz Competition (l1I-V)

25-11-2023 Saturday
Annual Function

December

22-12-2023 Friday
National Mathematics Day
Celebration (Exhibition )
23-12-2023 Saturday
Math Activity (I-VIIT)
Dry Flowers Decoration
Competition (IX & XI)

23-12-2023 Saturday
Christmas Celebration

I January |

26-01-2024 Friday
Republic Day Celebration

EXAMINATION
SCHEDULE

SESSION 2023-24

FIRST UNIT TEST
8th May to 10th May - |-
12th May to 16th May - 111-VIlI
24th May to 26th May - IX-XII

SECOND UNIT TEST
01 August to 04 August - | toXH

HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION
11 Sep to 23 Sep - | to XNl
THIRD UNIT TEST
04 Dec to 07 Dec - | toIX &XI
FIRST PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION
01 Dec to 16 Dec - X & XII
SECOND PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION
09 Jan to 20 Jan - X & X1l
ANNUAL EXAMINATION
26 Feb to 16 March 2023 - | to IX & XI
April - New Session
Begin




